Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
David Allen Dore				03/26/2009		
Robert C. Tucker				03/26/2009		
Chad A. Grand				03/26/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Safezone Safe	Safezone Safety Systems, LLC				
Street Address:	219 Venture B	219 Venture Blvd.				
City:	Houma					
State/Country:	LOUISIANA					
Postal Code:	70360					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 12412		Number 197				
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(225)248-3007 <i>Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> Phone:225-248-2086Email:(ypatents@joneswalker.com)Correspondent Name:Chad A. GrandAddress Line 1:8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th FloorAddress Line 4:Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			115762-00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Chad A. Grand				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif 500819306 REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0517						

source=Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0518

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNOR: ADDRESS: David Allen Dorè 3423 Quail Drive Erath, Louisiana 70533

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

ASSIGNEE:	Safezone Safety Systems, LLC
ADDRESS:	219 Venture Blvd.
11001-000	Houma, Louisiana 70360

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions entitled "Apparatus and Method for Conducting Hot Work" including all patents to be obtained for said invention by any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

David Allen Dorè

Date: <u>March 26, 2005</u>

ASSIGNEE: Safezone Safety Systems, LLC

Date:

(B0566397.2)

PATENT REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNOR: ADDRESS:

Robert C. Tucker 10229 Veranda Court Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

ASSIGNEE:	Safezone Safety Systems, LLC
ADDRESS:	219 Venture Blvd.
	Houma, Louisiana 70360

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions entitled "Apparatus and Method for Conducting Hot Work" including all patents to be obtained for said invention by any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

Robert C. Tucker

Date: March 26, 2009

ASSIGNEE: Safezone Safety Systems, LLC

Date:

{B0566397.1}

PATENT REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNOR: ADDRESS:	Chad A. Grand 10720 Linkwood Court, Apt. 127 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810
	Daton Kouge, Louisiana 70010

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

ASSIGNEE:		Safezone Safety Systems, LLC
ADDRESS:		219 Venture Blvd.
	•	Houma, Louisiana 70360

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all inventions entitled "Apparatus and Method for Conducting Hot Work" including all patents to be obtained for said invention by any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Safezone Safety Systems, LLC
The second	al h
Chad A. Grand Date: 3-25-09	Date: March 26 2009

(B0566397.3)

RECORDED: 03/27/2009